2 D  S C A N  H E A D
PSH-30-H-W-8000
en | Data sheet | 1.1.1
In
fo
rm
at
io
n
is
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
Pr
od
uc
t p
ho
to
s
ar
e
no
n-
bi
nd
in
g
an
d
m
ay
 s
ho
w
 c
us
to
m
iz
ed
 fe
at
ur
es
.
VONJAN TECHNOLOGY
GmbH
Neubruch 4
82266 Inning am Ammersee
Germany
Tel.: +49 8143 99681-0
Fax: +49 8143 99681-99
Wavelength 1030 – 1080 nm
Input beam diameter 30 mm
Tracking delay 0.5 ms
Writing speed 260 cps
Marking speed 1 m/s
Max. optical deflection 0.35 rad
Resolution 12 µrad
Repeatability (RMS) 2 µrad
Positioning noise (RMS) 2 mrad
Max. gain-drift per axis 20 ppm/K
Max. offset-drift per axis 20 µrad/k
Long-term-drift per axis (8 h) 80 µrad
Cooling method Water / Air flush
Cooling power 3 l/min
Control interface XY2-100-Standard
Humidity 80% [1]
Supply voltage DC 15 V
Current consumption 10 A
Operation temperature 15 – 35 °C
Storage temperature -35 – 60 °C
Mechanical dimensions
(W × D × H)
185 × 218.5 × 165
mm
Net weight 9.25 kg
[1] Non condensing
n Premium 2-axis laser scan head / 30 mm
n Laser powers up to 8 kW, CW 1064 nm
n Active air cooling of the deflection mirrors
n Highest precision with minimal drift
D
im
en
si
on
s
ar
e
gi
ve
n
in
 m
illi
m
et
er
s
an
d
ar
e
in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
re
fe
re
nc
e
va
lu
es
.
Bi
nd
in
g
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
is
 a
va
ila
bl
e
on
 re
qu
es
t.
VONJAN TECHNOLOGY
GmbH
Neubruch 4
82266 Inning am Ammersee
Germany
Tel.: +49 8143 99681-0
Fax: +49 8143 99681-99
185
16
5
180 218.5
38
6338
34
.9
19.9
49
.9
Ø30
81.5
75
.3
M102x1
2D scan head
PSH-30-H-W-8000